Training Record for Vincent Jess

Course Name Location/Sponsor Date
Basic Course for Police Officer GCPA 12-2004
Juvenile Law Procedures Holts Learning Center 03-2006
Juvenile Law Procedures Holts Learning Center 02-2007
Arrest Search and Seizure Holts Learning Center 03-2006
Arrest Search and Seizure Holts Learning Center 02-2007
2006 Legal Updates (2C, title 39) Holts Learning Center 04-2006
Basic Swat Training CCPA 12-2008
Tactical D/MO Scoped Long Rifle Course CCPA 10-2007
Less Lethal Chemical Agents Course FBI Academy 04-2007
O/C Instructor Course FBI Academy 04-2007
Basic Warrant Execution NE Counter drug Training Center Ft. Indiantown Gap PA  12-2007
Effectively Dealing with the Mentally ill CCPA 02-2008
NYTOA/Conference/Swat classes Verona NY 04-2009/2014
Pursue Rollcall SPD 10-2007
Defensive Tactics (Street Survival) CCPA 04-2006
Edge Weapons Defensive Course CCsSD 03-2004
Intoxilyzer S-D5 SPD 08-2007
ALCO Operator Instructor Course NISP 09-2009
Standardized Field Sobriety Course NJSP 08-2008
HGN certification NJSP 08-2008
Bloodbourne Pathogens SPD 11-2005
ASP Training SPD 09-2005

Radar Operator Certification/Recertification Course SPD

Police Response to Active Shooter Instructor Course  NTOA

NJCJIS TAC Operator Certification

Basic Course for Internal Affairs Law Enforcement Solutions LLC

Disaster Technical Assistance Shield of Resilience

NJSP

01-2006/2023
07-2017
04-2023
07-2019

01-2023



Crime Scene Photography SPD 09-2023

NJ AG Domestic Violence Instructor Updates CCPA 05-2023

Responding to Sexual Assaults CCPA 01-2022
Responding to Sexual Assaults CCPA 01-2023
Domestic Violence Investigations CCPA 02-2022
Domestic Violence Investigations CCPA 02-2023
Drug Impairment Driving (DID) NJSP 02-2021
CED Operator CCPA 02-2015
NJ Crossing Guard Train the Trainer Rutgers 06-2022
ABLE Training CCPA 12-2021
ICAT Training CCPA 09-2021
COLT M16/AR-15 Armorer Course coLT 10-2017
Supervisor Leadership GCPA 10-2017
Course Name Location/Sponsor Date

NJ Learn Courses

AG Directive for ALPR training NJ Learn 03-2023
Naloxone Program NJ Learn 01-2023
CLEAR AAPI Module NJ Learn 08-2023
UOF/CED/Pursuit NJ Learn 02/2021-2023
NJ Learn Manager Training NJ Learn 01-2018
CLEAR Mental Health Module NJ Learn 06-20222
CASIM (Active Shooter Incident Management) NJ Learn 03-2022
CLEAR Drug Addiction NJ Learn 11-2021
Bloodbourne Pathogens NJ Learn 11-2021
Police Body Worn cameras (AG Directive) NJ Learn 02-2021
CLEAR Training Jewish, Orthodox culture NJ Learn 03-2021
Covid-19 Guidance for LE NJ Learn 04-2020
CJIS Recertification NJ Learn 11/2017-19

Extreme Risk Protective Orders NJ Learn 08-2019




DV for LEO NJ Learn 04/2015-21
Immigration Directive for LEO NJ Learn 01-2019
ODARA Training NJ Learn 10-2017
DNA Buccal Swab training NJ Learn 07-2017
Public Gathering Awareness NJ Learn 11-2017
Cyber Security NJ Learn 03-2016
Heroin-Opiate investigations NJ Learn 09-2015
CED Instructor NJ Learn 01-2014
Criminal Justice Reform NJ Learn 12-2016
Training Record for Vincent Jess

Course Name Location/Sponsor Date
Fire Academy Courses

Incident Command [-100 CCFA 04-2003
Incident Command |-200 CCFA 04-2003
Incident Command [-300 CCFA 04-2009
Incident Command I-400 CCFA 03-2011
Incident Command |-700 CCFA 04-2006
Incident Command 1-800 CCFA 11-2016
Incident Command Level 1 CCFA 12-2010
Incident Command Level 2 CCFA 12-2010
Incident Command Level 3 CCFA 04-2011
Hazardous Materials Awareness CCFA 09-95-11-2004
Hazardous Materials Operations CCFA 10-2000
CBRNE Awareness CCFA 11-2004
Chemical Safety (Haz-Com) CCFA 03-2013
Emergency Medical Technician Basic Course UMDNJ 1996
Emergency Medical Technician “D” Course UMDNJ 1998



Fire Academy Courses cont.

CBRNE Operations

Firefighter 1

Instructional Techniques for Officers (FTO)

Vehicle Extrication 1

Vehicle Extrication 2

Vehicle Extrication 3

Roof Operation

Advanced Ladder Operations
Advanced Pump Operations
Vehicle Construction and Safety
Live Burn Operations

Techniques for Firefighter Rescue
Handling Natural Gas Emergencies
Reading Smoke and Fire

RIT Awareness

RIT Operations

CCFA
CCFA
CCFA
CCFA
CCFA
CCFA
CCFA
CCFA

CCFA
CCFA
CCFA
CCFA

SJ Gas
CCFA
CCFA

CCFA

02-2005

11-1995

04-2005

06-1996

02-1997

10-1998

10-1998

06-1999

05-1999

03-2008

04-1998

02-1998

04-1995

01-2009

11-2005

11-2005
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CAMDEN COUNTY COLLEGE CAMDEN
POLICE ACADEMY

COUNTY
COLLEGE

This certificate is awarded to

Vincent Jess

for completion of

ABLE Training
Hours 10 Date  12/20/2021
Director, Camden County College Police Academy A/Prosecutor of Camden County
Donald (A Brideon

President, Camden County College
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Zarc International Inc.

Successful Completion of OC
Certification SERGEANT VINCENT JESS

has successfully completed Zarc International’s OC training program and is certified to use
OC training within Stratford Police Department.
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BASIC LIFE SUPFORTY

BASIC LIFE SUPPORT
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Vincent Jess

Trabning ICIne
Center Hame _Kennedy Heaith NJ00555
2201 Chapel Ave West Cherry Hili NJ

e <2201 Chapel Ave. B56-488-6889

Coursa
Location Stratford

The above individual has successfully completed the cogritive and
skills avaluations in accordance with the cumiculum of the American

{nstructor

Thomas Farrelt 03060038155 ° ¥

z:
Heart Association Basic Life Support (CPR and AED) Program, Hama
Holder’s
11/01/2016 11/2018 Signature
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Stratford Police Department Training Record

Vincent Jess
Police Officars Name

Course Name Location or Sponsor Date Completed
Bloodborne Pathogens Update SPD 11-2008
Executive Order 64-06 SRT SPD 10-2007
Emergency Medical Techunician Basic Course UMDN]J 1996
Emergency Medical Technician D Course WwIvV 06-1998
Radar Certification/Recertification Course SPD 01-2006/12-2008
ASP Training SPD 09-20035
(Firefighter Related Courses)
Vehicle Extrication II CCFA 02-1997
Vehicle Extrication I CCFA 10-1998
Rapid Intervention Team Basic Awareness CCFA 11-2005
Rapid Intervention Team Basic Operations CCFA 11-2005
Reading Fire and Smoke CCFA 01-2009
Handling Natural Gas Emergencies SJ Gas 04-1995
Techniques of Fire Fighter Rescue CCFA 02-1998
Live Burn Operations CCFA 04-1998
Advanced Truck Qperations CCFA 06-1999
Advanced Pump Operations CCFA 05-1999
Roof Operations CCFA 10-1999
Firefighter 1 Course CCFA 11-1995
Instructional Techniques for Company Officers CCFA 04-2005
CEV.O1 : CCFA 03-2008
Vehicle Construction And Safety CCFA 03-2008

Vehicle Extrication | CCFA 06-1996




Stratford Police Department Training Record

Vincent Jess

Police Officers Name

Course Name

Location or Sponsor

Dafe Compieted

Basic Course For Police Officer GCPA 12-2004
Juvenile Law Procedures Holts Learning, Center 03-2006
Juvenile Law Procedures Holts Learning Center 02-2007
Agrest Search And Seizure Holts Learning Center 03-2006
Arrest Search And Seizure Holis Learning Center 04-2007
2006 Legal Updates (2C, Title 39) Holts Leamning Center 04-2006
Standard Field Sobriety Training GCPA 12-2006
Basic Swat Training CCPA 12-2008
Tactical D/MO Scoped Long Rifle Course CCPA 10-2007
Less Lethal/Chemical Agents Course FBl Academy 04-2007
Q/C Instructor Course FBI Academy 04-2007
Effectively Dealing With Mentally 11 Persons CCPA 02-2008
New York Tactical Expo/Confrence Verona New York 04-2009
Incident Command 1-200 CCFA 04-2003
Incident Command [-300 CCFA 04-2009
Incident Corrand 1-700 CCFA 04-2006
Hazardous Matenals Awareness CCFA 09-1995/11-2004
Hazardous Matenals Operations CCFa 10-2000
CBRNE Awareness CCFA 11-2004
PURSUE Roll cell DVD Stratford Police Department 10-2007
Defensive Tactics (Street Survival) CCPA 04-2006
CBRNE Awareness CCFA 11-2004
PURSUE Roll call DVD Stratford Police Department 10-2007
Defensive Tactics (Street Survival) CCPA 04-2006
Edge Weapons Defensive Course CC Sheriff's Office 03-2004
Alenatect TITOME O (+W“PA NA-2000

Course Name

Location or Sponsor

Dafe Compieted

Basic Course For Police Officer GCPA 12-2004
Juvenile Law Procedures Holts Learning, Center 03-2006
Juvenile Law Procedures Holts Learning Center 02-2007
Arrest Search And Seizure Holts Learning Center 03-2006
Atrtest Search And Seizure Holis Learning Center 04-2007
2006 Legal Updates (2C, Title 39) Holts Leamning Center 04-2006
Standard Field Sebriety Training GCPA 12-2006
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THIS IS TO.CERTIFY THAT

VINCENT JESS

Has SUCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE PRESCRIEED PAOGRAKM AND 1f HEREEY
AUTHINGZED TO BE &

Hadarfﬂperatur

12/9/2013 12/8/20186

tasun: Daie Ewpirahion Date

iy

(Cibrenor, Crivnsanes of Criunal Jugioe



& ST O TS T LM BT

In:
? R’

Siratford !Mhi‘pﬂni‘lepnrtmt

WL AL lﬂlﬂﬂimﬂﬂ,m'r P AR T D
U8 i O mprgﬂﬁ&‘ U0 ME -

VR P 4 R, A worie  Beptembieg

: R
ﬁ% g*ﬁm iy N ;E;

CRRGINAL COURSE DATES _ G/B/2009 To 6/11/2000
Betruinar Cinimme

4 ;ﬂ%j ,fx":u Stanks
1 g0Fi3 GCPR_ lumlem

P . B e C——

. . A

L I

ﬁir,-



This certifies that
Patrelman
Vincent Jess

- Rooald Modbla o0

e

Sppervising Offieds Ipdiigd aa




vy
T
b

‘e

ORIZNRL COURSE DATES 6873009 T 61171009

[ ]

DATE PLRCE . S TR TR
v 971272011 GCRA . Stenks
1( oo e # graanans.
4.
l s r l
A (3
" P
e
B.
£F PO K, 010 N



State of New Jersey
d Public Safety




s,
i
Wi o

lunr

TRT

« CoumeE parzs JUNE 8-11 2009

[ SPAa—
PLACE




Stratford Police Department Training Record

Vincent Jess

Police Officers Name

Course Name

Location or Sponsor

Date Completed

Bloodbome Pathogens Update SPD 11-2008
Executive Order 64-06 SRT SPD 10-2007
Emergency Medical Technician Basic Course UMDN! 1996
Emergency Medical Technician D Course WY 06-1998

Radar Certification/Recertification Course SPD 01-2006/12-2008
ASP Traiging SPD 09-2005
(Firefighter Related Courses)
Vehicle Extrication 11 CCFA 02-1997
Vehicle Extrication 111 CCFA 10-1998
Rapid Intervention Team Basic A wareness CCFA 11-2005
Rapid Intervennon Team Basic Operations CCrA 11-2005
Reading Fire and Smoke CCFA 01-2009
Handling Natural Gas Emergencies SJ Gas 04-1995
Techniques of Fire Fighter Rescue CCFA 02-1998
Live Burn Operations CCFA 04-1998
Advanced Truck Operations CCFA 06-1999
Advanced Pump Operations CCFA 05-1999
Roof Operations CCFA 10-1999
Firelighter 1 Course CCFA [1-1995
Instructional Techniques for Company Officers CCFA 04-2005
foof Upetatons D) 10-7908
Firelighter 1 Course CCFA 11-1995
Instructional Techniques for Company Officers CCFA 04-2005
dor Uperlinons A 10-7008
Firelighter 1 Course CCFA [1-1995
Instructional Techniques for Company Officers CCFA 04-2005
CEV.0O. 1 CCFA 03-2008
Vehicle Construction And Safety CCFA 03-2008
Vehicle Extrication I CCFA 06-1996




Stratford Police Department Training Record

Vincent Jess

Police Officers Name

Course Name

Location or Sponsor

Date Compieted

Basic Course For Police Officer GCPA 12-2004
Juvenile Law Procedures Holts Learning Center 03-2006
Juvenile Law Procedures Holts Learning Center 02-2007
Arrest Search And Seizure Holts Leaming Center 03-2006
Arrest Search And Seizure Holis Learning Center 04-2007
2006 Legal Updates (2C, Title 39) Holts Learning Center 04-2006
Standard ¥Field Sobriety Training GCPA 12-2006
Basic Swat Training CCprA 12-2008
Tactical D/MO Scoped Long Rifle Course CCPA 10-2007
Less Lethal/Chemical Agents Course FBI Academy 04-2007
O/C Instructor Course EFBI Academy 04-2007
Effeclively Dealing With Mentally 111 Persons CCrA 02-2008
New York Tactical Expo/Confrence Verona New York 04-2009
Incident Command 1-200 CCFA 04-2003
Incident Command [-300 CCFA 04-2009
Incident Command 1-700 CCFA 04-2006
Hazardous Maienals Awareness CCFA 09-1995/11-2004
Hazardous Matenals Operations CCrA 10-2000
CBRNE Awareness CCFA 11-2004
PURSUE Roll call DVD Stratford Police Department 10-2007
Defensive Tactics (Street Sugvival) CCPA 04-2006
CBRNE Awareness CCFA 11-2004
PURSUE Roll call DVD Stratford Police Department 10-2007
Defensive Tactics (Street Sugvival) CCPA 04-2006
CBRNE Awareness CCFA 11-2004
PURSUE Roll call DVD Stratford Police Department 10-2007
Defensive Tactics (Street Sugvival) CCPA 04-2006
Edge Weapons Defensive Course CC Sheriff's Office 03-2004
Alcotest 71 10MKIII-C GCPA 06-2009
CBRNE Operations CCTA 02-2005
Stratford Police Department 08-2007

[ntoxilyzer S-D5
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gfouceste County
Police Academy

State of New Jersey

This ceriifies that
Sheriffs Officer Vincent N, Jess
Camden County Shenff's Department
has satisfactorily completed the course in
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